

Katahdin Trust Announces Top of the Mountain Award Recipient and Recognizes Employees for Years of Service

HOULTON, Maine (July 10, 2024) – Katahdin Trust, a community bank serving northern Maine, and the greater Bangor and Portland regions, recently celebrated its employees at a Bank wide Employee Appreciation event that was held at the Ktaadn Resorts Event Center in Millinocket. More than 150 employees gathered for the event that included years of service award recognition, prizes, and much more!

"It is always fun to get all of our employees together under one roof," stated Jon Prescott, President and CEO of Katahdin Trust. "Our employees put their all into Katahdin Trust, so we wanted to show our appreciation to them by holding this event to thank them for all their efforts."



27 employees were recognized for a combined 350 years of service with Katahdin Trust! Employees were not only recognized, but they also received an award and could choose a monetary gift or additional days off based on their years of service.

Congratulations to the following employees.

35 years: Jon Prescott, *President and CEO*

30 years: Valerie Maynard, Senior Credit Administration Assistant

<u>25 years</u>: Andrew Putnam, Senior Vice President, Chief Information Officer | Danielle Brewer, BSA Assistant | David Cambridge, Senior Vice President, Commercial Services Officer

20 years: Karen MacDonald, *Community Banker I* | Kelly Cole, *Office Manager*

<u>15 years</u>: Natasha McCarthy, *Executive Vice President, Chief Human Resources Officer* | Lana Tucker, *Community Banker I* | Susan Miller, *Retail Loan Assistant*

10 years: Angela Franck, Assistant Vice President, Branch Manager and Community Banking Officer | Brian Martin, Credit Analyst I | Connie Ouellette, Community Banker III | Dianne Tapley, Community Banker I | Jeni King, Community Banker III | Mari Remeschatis, Community Banker II | Rebecca Kord, Vice President, Community Banking Team Leader | Vicki Bessette, Vice President, Commercial Services Officer

5 years: Amanda Schools, Marketing Assistant | Blake Hamel, Assistant Vice President, Commercial Services Officer at Maine Financial Group (MFG) | Casey Gove, Data Security Officer | Jessica Dahms, Assistant Vice President, Commercial Loan Processing Manager | Joanna Selbach, Community Banker I | Justin Jamison, Senior Vice President, Commercial Services Officer | Karyn MacLeod, Vice President, Commercial Services Officer | Patricia Perry, Accountant | Sandy Saucier, Community Banker I

During the Employee Appreciation event, the Bank also announced the 2023 Top of the Mountain Commitment to Community Award recipient. The award recognizes one employee for their efforts of volunteering in their community.

This year the Bank was happy to present the award to Lindsay Corey, Client Services Support Specialist.

"Lindsay devotes her time to helping children in the Houlton region," said Jon Prescott. "She has spent many hours with the Houlton Little League and BigRock ski teams in Mars Hill and enjoys helping kids with these activities."

Lindsay joined Katahdin Trust in 2005 as a Part-Time Proof Operator at our Operations Center in Houlton and currently serves as Client Services Support Specialist.

"We would like to thank Lindsay for all she has done for our community," added Prescott.

In 2023 employees volunteered over 6,700 hours benefiting 186 organizations.

If you are interested in learning more about Katahdin Trust or joining the team, visit www.katahdintrust.com/careers.



Pictured left to right: Jon Prescott, President & CEO of Katahdin Trust Company and Lindsay Corey, Katahdin Trust's 2023 Top of the Mountain Award recipient.

About Katahdin Trust

Founded in 1918, Katahdin Trust is a community bank based in Houlton, Maine with more than \$1 billion in assets and nearly 180 employees. The Bank offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 bank branch locations throughout northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions with a suite of digital and online banking solutions. Katahdin Trust is designated as a 2023 "Best Places to Work in Maine" and 2024 Best Place for Working Parents®,. The parent company of Katahdin Trust, Katahdin Bankshares Corp, common stock is quoted on the OTC Markets (OTCQX) under the symbol KTHN. Learn more about the Bank at www.katahdintrust.com and follow Katahdin Trust on Facebook, X, LinkedIn, and Instagram.

###